
22     Enrolment Information Education Statistics - Elementary-Secondary, 2003-04

Table 13.  Enrolment by Grade1 and School by School District, 2003-04

District 6 - Lewisporte/Gander

School Name Co mm unity K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
4 th 

 Yr 2 
Total

Greenwood Academy Campbell ton 25 15 18 21 30 26 15 35 31 30 0 0 0 0 246

Carmanville School Complex Ca rmanville 19 6 11 15 25 25 21 23 33 24 20 23 15 4 264

Centrev ille  Academy Centrevi lle-Wareham 11 7 10 8 11 13 15 17 22 0 0 0 0 0 114

A. R . Scammell Academy Change Islands 3 2 3 1 3 3 2 5 2 3 1 4 8 2 42

Ch arlotteto wn  Elem enta ry Charlot te town, B .B. 3 3 5 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Wi lliam Merce r Academy Dover 18 23 15 18 19 15 23 26 25 0 0 0 0 0 182

Holy Cross School Complex Ea stpo rt 9 7 4 11 9 17 10 20 22 22 9 22 19 4 185

Fogo Is land  Cen tral Academy Fogo Island 20 26 22 16 34 31 20 31 38 38 43 48 46 8 421

Sma llwood  Academy Gambo 18 24 26 28 24 35 33 33 25 30 32 26 29 8 371

Gander  Academy Gander 116 107 120 97 114 109 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 786

Ga nde r Co llegiate Gander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 100 118 16 367

St. Paul's Intermediate School Gander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 148 127 0 0 0 0 406

Lakewood  Academy Glenwood 11 12 17 9 16 13 16 16 19 12 20 20 16 0 197

Glove rtown Academy Glovertown 21 21 30 26 21 28 38 33 37 37 37 53 42 13 437

Heritage  Academy Greenspond 1 3 5 4 5 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

Jane Co llins Academy Hare Bay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 56 53 42 2 197

Sandstone  Academy Ladle Cove 1 5 4 2 5 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Lew ispo rte  Academy Lew ispo rte 48 51 51 54 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250

Lew ispo rte Co llegiate Lew ispo rte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 133 119 3 369

Lewisporte Middle School Lew ispo rte 0 0 0 0 0 48 60 54 69 65 0 0 0 0 296

Lumsden School Complex Lumsden 5 9 9 9 10 12 7 11 14 24 12 14 15 0 151

Gill Memor ia l Academy Musgrave Harbour 10 17 6 9 7 16 11 15 16 17 12 13 14 1 164

H illv iew  Academy No rris Arm 12 10 15 6 9 12 15 10 8 19 0 0 0 0 116

St.  Gabriel 's  AG St . Bren dan's 0 2 1 2 2 1 0 5 3 4 6 6 6 0 38

J.M . Olds  Co llegiate Tw illingate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 41 32 34 41 36 6 226

Tw illingate Is land  Elem enta ry Tw illingate 22 27 22 29 30 27 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185

New Wor ld  Is land  Academy Virgin  Arm 31 35 36 33 40 40 38 41 55 61 57 41 58 4 570

Lester Pearson Memorial High W es leyv ille 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 44 46 42 40 4 256

Memor ia l Academy W es leyv ille 20 25 20 18 26 28 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170

R iverwood  Academy Wing's Point 37 26 20 20 24 18 34 24 35 26 24 22 26 6 342

Total 461 463 470 437 515 529 550 606 683 659 656 661 649 81 7,420

1 Stu dents  rece iving  spe cial e duca tion  serv ices  are  reported in th eir age  app rop riate  grade  or the  high es t grade  offe red  in the  sch oo l.
2 Students who previously attended senior high for at least three years.



Education Statistics - Elementary-Secondary, 2003-04 Enrolment Information      23 

Table 13.  Enrolment by Grade1 and School by School District, 2003-04

District 7 - Burin

School Name Co mm unity K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
4 th 

 Yr 2 
Total

St. George's School English Hr. East 1 4 2 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Lake Academy Fortune 39 40 28 48 30 41 48 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 317

John Burke High School Grand Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 61 51 54 46 11 280

St. Thomas School Gra nd L e P ierre 3 2 3 4 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

St. Joseph's  Academy Lamaline 10 13 6 11 14 9 9 14 16 19 16 17 11 4 169

Ho ly  Name of Mary  Academy Lawn 10 10 9 5 16 16 13 10 13 16 20 9 15 2 164

Marystown Central High Marys town 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 174 160 155 0 489

Sa cred  He art Ele me ntary Marys town 75 81 84 69 101 76 88 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 646

Sts . J. Fish er &  T. M ore Pe tite Forte 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Christ the King School Rushoon 7 7 7 9 8 12 15 16 23 17 23 31 22 1 198

Dona ld  C . Jamieson Academy Salt Pond 49 57 52 51 55 50 52 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 428

Pearce Junior High Salt Pond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 197 0 0 0 0 370

St. Anne's School South East Bight 2 1 3 3 1 0 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 20

For tune  Bay  Academy St. Bernard's -

Jacques Fontaine

11 10 8 17 14 12 14 13 17 26 17 11 14 2 186

St. Lawrence Academy St. Lawrence 11 17 22 23 14 23 26 28 37 23 30 19 25 0 298

St. Joseph's Al l Grade Terren ceville 5 5 10 5 6 5 7 17 9 14 23 22 19 1 148

Total 224 248 234 248 266 253 279 277 346 375 356 323 307 21 3,757

1 Stu dents  rece iving  spe cial e duca tion  serv ices  are  reported in th eir age  app rop riate  grade  or the  high es t grade  offe red  in the  sch oo l.
2 Students who previously attended senior high for at least three years.
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Table 13.  Enrolment by Grade1 and School by School District, 2003-04

District 8 - Vista

School Name Co mm unity K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
4 th 

 Yr 2 
Total

T ricen tia  Academy Arnold's Cove 32 30 26 25 18 33 30 21 30 32 37 38 26 3 381

Discov ery C ollegia te Bo nav ista 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 84 81 84 82 13 432

Matthew Elementary School Bo nav ista 33 36 35 47 47 45 53 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 354

Catalina Elementary School Catalina 22 17 20 17 21 30 21 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 183

Clarenvi lle High School Cla renville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 88 111 100 9 416

Clarenvi lle Middle School Cla renville 0 0 0 0 68 58 72 55 65 0 0 0 0 0 318

Clarenvi lle Primary School Cla renville 60 51 51 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

St. Mark's School King's Cove 8 12 9 13 10 18 7 12 12 8 13 24 21 0 167

He ritage C ollegia te Lethbridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 39 42 39 34 50 14 261

Southwes t A rm Academy Little Heart's Ease 3 4 10 12 6 8 16 11 11 24 9 15 13 2 144

An thon y Padd on E lem enta ry Musgravetown 35 21 40 38 37 37 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 244

Bishop White School Port Rexton 10 14 18 9 12 14 5 14 12 14 25 24 17 2 190

Random Is land  Academy Random Island 12 19 9 12 21 14 19 20 16 24 16 13 22 1 218

Balbo Elementary School Shoal Harbour 45 42 42 45 41 35 36 35 43 0 0 0 0 0 364

Swift Cu rren t Academy Swift Current 6 9 8 10 5 4 5 6 7 10 7 3 9 0 89

Total 266 255 268 276 286 296 300 310 323 346 315 346 340 44 3,971

1 Stu dents  rece iving  spe cial e duca tion  serv ices  are  reported in th eir age  app rop riate  grade  or the  high es t grade  offe red  in the  sch oo l.
2 Students who previously attended senior high for at least three years.
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Table 13.  Enrolment by Grade1 and School by School District, 2003-04

District 9 - Avalon West

School Name Co mm unity K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
4 th 

 Yr 2 
Total

Roncalli  Central High Av onda le 0 0 0 0 0 21 22 55 72 71 71 63 75 6 456

Ama lgamated Academy Ba y R obe rts 0 0 0 0 0 69 95 136 162 147 0 0 0 0 609

As cen sion  Co llegiate Ba y R obe rts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 235 291 238 36 800

Tricon E lem enta ry Bay de Verde 14 9 12 20 13 17 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109

Cre sce nt Collegia te B laketown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 104 126 143 132 139 11 756

Ca rbon ear C ollegia te Carbonear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 189 159 12 520

Da vis E lem enta ry Carbonear 48 58 60 54 51 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 325

St. Jo sep h's Inte rme diate Carbonear 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 60 69 78 0 0 0 0 275

Ho ly Fam ily Prim ary Ch ape l Arm 15 22 21 21 29 20 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 155

Co ley's P oint P rima ry Coley's Point 81 74 78 78 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 387

Immaculate Conception Co lliers 22 15 17 28 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101

W ood land  Elem enta ry Dildo 35 34 30 28 32 27 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226

St. Anne 's  Academy Du nv ille 18 32 26 31 23 27 26 39 38 41 0 0 0 0 301

Ac rem an E lem enta ry Green's Harbour 14 11 14 20 18 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115

Ha rbou r Gra ce P rima ry Harbour Grace 24 27 37 34 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166

St. F rancis Harbour Grace 0 0 0 0 0 32 39 42 44 42 0 0 0 0 199

Ep ipha ny E lem enta ry Heart 's Delight 9 10 7 8 13 16 11 16 11 0 0 0 0 0 101

Ho ly Cro ss E lem enta ry Holyrood 22 12 38 26 31 27 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194

St. Ca ther ine's  Academy Mount Carmel 7 10 14 12 7 14 20 27 26 23 26 28 26 3 243

All H allow s E lem enta ry North River 59 69 65 63 73 60 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 451

Ba cca lieu C ollegia te Old Perlican 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 43 36 64 53 60 9 304

Laval High Pla centia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 77 91 88 6 305

St. E dw ard's E lem enta ry Pla centia 20 20 29 28 29 29 28 44 30 0 0 0 0 0 257

Ho ly Re dee me r Elem enta ry Spaniard's Bay 37 37 38 34 36 32 25 34 47 37 0 0 0 0 357

Fatima  Academy St . Bride 's 6 5 13 9 14 11 12 11 22 20 12 18 23 0 176

Dunne Memor ia l Academy St . Mary 's 8 8 16 11 8 25 12 19 25 18 25 29 29 0 233

St. P eter's E lem enta ry Upper Island Cove 14 38 27 21 29 22 25 28 43 26 0 0 0 0 273

Pe rsalvic  Elem enta ry Vic toria 31 23 35 27 32 30 42 35 36 32 0 0 0 0 323

Cabo t Academy Western Bay 18 19 15 16 26 23 23 13 8 14 0 0 0 0 175

W hitbou rne E lem enta ry Whitbourne 19 11 8 13 8 18 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

Pe rlwin E lem enta ry Winterton 17 13 12 8 19 25 23 12 13 17 0 0 0 0 159

Total 538 557 612 590 630 618 693 711 793 771 813 894 837 83 9,140

1 Stu dents  rece iving  spe cial e duca tion  serv ices  are  reported in th eir age  app rop riate  grade  or the  high es t grade  offe red  in the  sch oo l.
2 Students who previously attended senior high for at least three years.
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Table 13.  Enrolment by Grade1 and School by School District, 2003-04

District 10 - Avalon East

School Name Co mm unity K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
4 th 

 Yr 2 
Total

St. P atrick's E lem enta ry Ba y B ulls 0 0 0 0 40 42 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124

Immaculate Conception Bell Island 0 0 0 0 34 42 48 49 54 0 0 0 0 0 227

St. A ugu stine's  Prim ary Bell Island 23 33 27 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116

St. Michael 's Regional High Bell Island 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 54 59 61 8 233

Frank Roberts Junior High Co nce ption B ay S outh

(Foxtrap)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 209 173 0 0 0 0 571

Queen Elizabeth Regional High

School

Co nce ption B ay S outh

(Foxtrap)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 177 149 70 568

St . Edw ard 's Co nce ption B ay S outh

(Kell igrews)

64 71 73 91 74 74 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 536

Holy Spiri t High Co nce ption B ay S outh

(Manuels)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 234 207 23 695

St. G eorg e's E lem enta ry Co nce ption B ay S outh

(Manuels)

35 34 46 32 40 47 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 278

Vil lanova Junior High Co nce ption B ay S outh

(Manuels)

0 0 0 0 0 0 107 166 178 241 0 0 0 0 692

Top sail E lem enta ry Co nce ption B ay S outh

(To psail)

118 98 107 109 89 96 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 618

Up per G ullies E lem enta ry Co nce ption B ay S outh

(Upper Gull ies)

52 58 53 44 46 54 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 364

Balt imore  School Ferryland 26 23 17 28 27 29 38 24 45 33 52 37 40 3 422

St. Francis of Assisi Logy  Ba y/M idd le

Cove/Outer Cove

26 27 39 19 30 23 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190

Mobile Central High School Mob ile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 53 51 51 42 43 1 285

Mary  Qu een of th e W orld Mo unt P earl 50 69 82 78 53 70 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 466

Morr is  Academy Mo unt P earl 55 73 84 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 287

Mo unt P earl Inte rme diate Mo unt P earl 0 0 0 0 83 98 103 211 223 177 0 0 0 0 895

Mount Pearl Senior High Mo unt P earl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 167 177 53 601

Newtown Elementary School Mo unt P earl 56 71 70 74 73 81 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 488

O'Donel High Mo unt P earl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 211 222 36 674

St. P eter's E lem enta ry Mo unt P earl 105 104 112 93 111 81 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 715

St. Peter 's Junior High School Mo unt P earl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 246 226 0 0 0 0 701

Holy Family School Paradise 51 55 64 52 57 61 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 392

Pa radise  Elem enta ry Paradise 65 80 84 67 70 55 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506

Be ach y C ove  Elem enta ry Po rtuga l Cov e - St.

Ph ilip's

58 75 88 75 67 70 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 512

Ca pe S t. Franc is Ele me ntary Pouch Cove 24 35 36 45 37 30 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238

Beaconsfield Junior High St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 203 177 0 0 0 0 558

Bishop Abraham St . John 's 33 30 39 39 34 37 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249

Bish op F eild E lem enta ry St . John 's 41 49 50 48 48 32 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 307

Bishops College St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 214 233 63 708

Booth Memorial High School St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 175 182 41 576

Brother Rice Junior High St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236 203 166 0 0 0 0 605
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Table 13.  Enrolment by Grade1 and School by School District, 2003-04

District 10 - Avalon East (cont’d)

School Name Co mm unity K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
4 th 

 Yr 2 
Total

Co wa n H eigh ts Ele me ntary

School

St . John 's 67 84 68 59 73 76 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 509

District School St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 17 9 3 0 39

Gonzaga High School St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 272 182 16 702

Hazelwood Elementary School St . John 's 76 102 79 85 90 91 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 621

Ho ly Cro ss E lem enta ry St . John 's 33 38 29 33 33 36 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 249

Holy Cross Junior High School St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 86 0 0 0 0 236

Holy Heart of Mary High School St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 352 311 316 100 1,079

I.J. Samson St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 125 118 0 0 0 0 385

Larkhall Academy St . John 's 48 60 61 62 48 49 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 388

Leary's Brook Junior High St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 170 163 0 0 0 0 491

Ma cD ona ld Driv e E lem enta ry St . John 's 58 45 54 57 61 65 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

MacDonald Drive Junior High

School

St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 238 244 0 0 0 0 694

Ma cph erso n E lem enta ry St . John 's 26 38 36 33 37 34 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 242

Mary Queen of Peace St . John 's 105 81 100 76 80 77 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 612

Princ e of W ales  Co llegiate St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 236 225 276 74 811

Re nnie 's River E lem enta ry St . John 's 34 48 39 38 33 57 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 299

Ro nca lli Elem enta ry St . John 's 36 25 23 36 33 29 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204

St. A ndre w's E lem enta ry St . John 's 38 40 43 36 40 43 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291

St. John Bosco St . John 's 24 27 26 30 26 31 40 42 44 38 0 0 0 0 328

St. M ary's E lem enta ry St . John 's 24 29 31 30 33 23 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201

St. M atthews  Elem enta ry St . John 's 53 48 55 64 70 72 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 448

St. Paul's Junior High St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 187 148 0 0 0 0 511

St. Teresa's School/Ecole Ste-

Thérèse

St . John 's 76 78 67 73 70 71 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 517

Va nier E lem enta ry St . John 's 50 58 51 54 60 56 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385

Virginia Park Elementary School St . John 's 32 35 34 44 37 41 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 266

Go ulds  Elem enta ry St. John's (Goulds) 87 91 90 108 103 104 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 698

St. Kevin's High St. John's (Goulds) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 107 128 11 350

St. Kevin's Junior High St. John's (Goulds) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 141 111 0 0 0 0 368

Ho ly Trinity E lem enta ry Torbay 66 63 70 64 85 78 74 125 117 0 0 0 0 0 742

Holy Trinity High School Torbay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 112 122 112 16 488

Ste lla  Mar is  Academy Trepassey 13 10 5 14 17 11 15 14 22 16 23 22 25 11 218

St. B erna rd's P rima ry Wit less Bay 27 29 25 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114

Total 1,855 2,014 2,057 2,031 2,042 2,066 2,277 2,386 2,539 2,349 2,421 2,384 2,356 526 29,303

1 Stu dents  rece iving  spe cial e duca tion  serv ices  are  reported in th eir age  app rop riate  grade  or the  high es t grade  offe red  in the  sch oo l.
2 Students who previously attended senior high for at least three years.
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Table 13.  Enrolment by Grade1 and School by School District, 2002-03

District 11 - Conseil scolaire francophone provincial de Terre-Neuve et du Labrador

S ch oo l N am e Co m m unity K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
4 th 

 Yr 2 
Total

École Notre-Dame du Cap De Grau 1 4 5 7 6 3 9 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 49

École Boréale de Goose Bay Happy Valley - Goose

Bay

2 1 2 1 5 2 5 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 24

École Ste-Anne La G rand 'Terre 6 3 4 3 9 7 8 7 7 2 3 9 8 1 77

Centre éduca tif l'ENVOL Lab rado r City 3 3 2 1 2 2 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 19

École Française de Saint-Jean St . John 's 6 4 6 5 2 2 5 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 41

Total 18 15 19 17 24 16 27 24 15 4 9 11 10 1 210

Table 13.  Enrolment by Grade1 and School by School District, 2003-04

Other Schools

S ch oo l N am e Co m m unity K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
4 th 

 Yr 2 
Total

Pr ivate

Eric G. Lambert Al l-Grade Ch urchill Fa lls 5 13 9 10 9 15 6 13 11 18 11 20 11 0 151

Imm acu late H eart of M ary

School

Corner Brook 13 20 11 15 12 6 7 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 92

First Baptist Academy Mo unt P earl 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 6 4 5 1 0 25

Holy Cross Comm unity School

Inc.

St . A lba n's 13 2 6 3 6 7 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

Brother T. I . Murphy St . John 's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 16 7 16 50

Lake cre st -S t. Jo hn 's

Independent School

St . John 's 16 10 15 9 15 13 15 18 13 8 0 0 0 0 132

St. Bonaventure's College St . John 's 24 28 22 23 23 23 30 31 29 30 11 12 20 0 306

First Nation

St. Anneway Kegnamogwom Conne River 31 11 13 16 12 10 14 15 15 10 15 11 8 6 187

Mushuau Innu Natuashish

School

Natuashish 17 22 21 18 27 21 22 30 18 15 12 1 0 0 224

Other

NF School for the Deaf St . John 's 2 0 4 8 7 0 6 0 14 0 4 0 4 4 53

NF  & La b Yo uth C entre W hitbourne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 18 6 2 0 34

Total 123 109 101 102 111 96 106 119 108 94 86 71 53 26 1,305

1 Stu dents  rece iving  spe cial e duca tion  serv ices  are  reported in th eir age  app rop riate  grade  or the  high es t grade  offe red  in the  sch oo l.
2 Students who previously attended senior high for at least three years.
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Table 14.  Enrolment by Gender and School District, 2003-04

Ma le Fem ale

School District          No. %          No. % Total

Labrador 2,340 50.8 2,264 49.2 4,604

No rthern  Peninsula/La brad or South 1,510 51.9 1,398 48.1 2,908

Corner Brook/Deer Lake/St. Barbe 3,760 51.8 3,499 48.2 7,259

Co rm ack T rail 2,708 53.1 2,390 46.9 5,098

Ba ie Ve rte/Ce ntral/C onn aigre 3,989 51.2 3,799 48.8 7,788

Lewisporte/Gander 3,840 51.8 3,580 48.2 7,420

Bu rin 1,949 51.9 1,808 48.1 3,757

Vista 2,121 53.4 1,850 46.6 3,971

Avalon W est 4,723 51.7 4,417 48.3 9,140

Avalon East 14,904 50.9 14,399 49.1 29,303

Conseil scolaire francophone provincial 102 48.6 108 51.4 210

Total 41,946 51.5 39,512 48.5 81,458

Table 15.  Enrolment by Age and School District, 2003-04

School District 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20+ Total

Labrador 311 313 319 337 323 324 370 369 393 382 368 340 315 104 28 8 4,604

No rthern  Peninsula/La brad or South 173 173 193 172 174 207 223 210 248 241 270 275 274 62 12 1 2,908

Corner Brook/Deer Lake/St. Barbe 427 455 472 488 506 531 565 588 638 605 609 609 583 149 32 2 7,259

Co rm ack T rail 306 282 308 311 365 361 414 446 471 446 432 433 409 93 17 4 5,098

Ba ie Ve rte/Ce ntral/C onn aigre 487 512 521 497 534 525 561 594 645 717 633 677 654 180 43 8 7,788

Lewisporte/Gander 458 465 465 433 511 530 548 588 685 657 635 629 649 131 26 10 7,420

Bu rin 223 238 229 251 269 255 275 265 307 374 355 353 276 69 18 0 3,757

Vista 278 260 260 291 278 308 283 298 340 341 300 327 337 52 13 5 3,971

Avalon W est 537 554 602 603 622 636 685 695 801 721 799 854 836 151 34 10 9,140

Avalon East 1,810 1,963 2,053 2,013 2,059 2,002 2,276 2,319 2,441 2,342 2,337 2,403 2,399 735 119 32 29,303

Conseil scolaire francophone provincial 19 13 18 17 23 16 34 18 14 4 9 11 10 4 0 0 210

Total 5,029 5,228 5,440 5,413 5,664 5,695 6,234 6,390 6,983 6,830 6,747 6,911 6,742 1,730 342 80 81,458
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              Table 16.  Enrolment by Subject and Grade1, K-6, 2003-04

Subject K 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total

Provincially Developed Courses

Art 4,962 5,241 5,376 5,352 5,383 5,402 5,689 37,405

Core French 770 1,243 1,685 2,152 5,110 5,288 5,747 21,995

En glish L ang uag e A rts 4,499 4,802 4,897 5,197 5,493 5,567 5,950 36,405

He alth 5,012 5,268 5,369 5,332 5,562 5,659 5,901 38,103

Mathematics 4,884 5,140 5,263 5,250 5,494 5,603 5,975 37,609

Mu sic 4,947 5,178 5,290 5,281 5,493 5,567 5,985 37,741

Physical Education 5,086 5,308 5,387 5,373 5,638 5,729 6,168 38,689

Religious Education 4,976 5,228 5,357 5,333 5,562 5,651 6,045 38,152

Science 5,003 5,243 5,374 5,362 5,627 5,714 6,151 38,474

Social Studies 4,825 5,068 5,197 5,190 5,424 5,552 5,950 37,206

                     Table 17.  Enrolment by Subject and Grade1, 7-9, 2003-04

Subject 7 8 9 Total

Provincially Developed Courses

Art 4,728 4,460 3,995 13,183

Career Explorat ion 0 0 1,347 1,347

Core French 5,410 5,852 5,632 16,894

Family Life Education 1,757 1,929 1,615 5,301

Adolescence: Healthy Lifestyles 1,518 3,458 2,301 7,277

En glish L ang uag e A rts 6,462 7,027 6,836 20,325

Hom e Econom ics 1,518 3,458 2,301 7,277

Tec hno logy  Educa tion/Ind ustrial A rts 5,161 6,405 4,606 16,172

Mathematics 6,478 6,966 6,781 20,225

Mus ic 5,334 4,754 3,979 14,067

Physical Education 6,538 7,088 6,660 20,286

Religious Education 6,128 6,637 6,165 18,930

Science 6,472 7,063 6,808 20,343

Social Studies 6,346 6,862 6,643 19,851

1 En rolm ent in m and atory su bjec ts suc h as  English m ay no t includ e ch ildren re ceivin g instru ction in  spe cial ed uca tion se rvices , French F irst Lan gua ge c hildren  or stud ents

  receiving al l instruction in a language other than English.
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